BSI Standards Publication
Electrical equipment for
measurement, control
and laboratory use —
EMC requirements
Part 2-4: Particular requirements —
Test configurations, operational
conditions and performance criteria for

is reasonable. When this standard states “addition”, “modification” or “replacement”, the relevant text in
EN 61326-1 is to be adapted accordingly.
NOTE The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in EN 61326-1;
– unless notes are in a new subclause or involve notes in EN 61326-1, they are numbered starting from 101 including
those in a replaced clause or subclause;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CENELEC [and/or CEN] shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent
rights.
This document has been prepared under a mandate given to CENELEC by the European Commission
and the European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU Directive(s).
For the relationship with EU Directive(s) see informative Annex ZZ, which is an integral part of this
document.
Endorsement notice
The text of the International Standard IEC 61326-2-4:2012 was approved by CENELEC as a European
Standard without any modification.
In the official version, for Bibliography, the following note has to be added for the standard indicated:
IEC 61557-1:2007 NOTE   Harmonized as EN 61557-1:2007 (not modified).
BS EN 61326-2-4:2013
ww.china-gauges.com/
EN 61326-2-4:2013
Annex ZA
(normative)
Normative references to international publications
with their corresponding European publications
The following documents, in whole or in part, are normatively referenced in this document and are
indispensable for its application. For dated references, only the edition cited applies. For undated
references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any amendments) applies.
NOTE   When an international publication has been modified by common modifications, indicated by (mod), the relevant EN/HD
applies.
Annex ZA of EN 61326-1:2013 applies, except as follows:
Publication Year Title EN/HD Year
Addition:
IEC 61326-1 2012 Electrical equipment for measurement,
control and laboratory use -
EMC requirements -
Part 1: General requirements
EN 61326-1 2013
IEC 61557-8
+ corr. May
2007
2007
Electrical safety in low voltage distribution
systems up to 1 000 V a.c. and 1 500 V d.c. -
Equipment for testing, measuring or
monitoring of protective measures -
Part 8: Insulation monitoring devices for IT
systems
EN 61557-8 2007
IEC 61557-9 2009 Electrical safety in low voltage distribution
systems up to 1 000 V a.c. and 1 500 V d.c. -
Equipment for testing, measuring or
monitoring of protective measures -
Part 9: Equipment for insulation fault location
in IT systems
EN 61557-9 2009
BS EN 61326-2-4:2013
ww.china-gauges.com/
EN 61326-2-4:2013
Annex ZZ
(informative)